
NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital 
ID 
number

Q3a: Part 
of formal 
Regional 
Network

Q3b: If YES, 
receive 
formal 
Funding

Q4a: If NO, part 
of informal 
Regional Care 
Network

Hospital 
ID number

Q3a: Part of 
formal 
Regional 
Network

Q3b: If YES, 
receive 
formal 
Funding

Q4a: If NO, part 
of informal 
Regional Care 
Network

1067 No - Yes 6163 No - Yes
1242 No - Yes 6178 No - Yes
1394 No - Yes 6254 No - Yes
1449 No - Yes 6295 No - Yes
1576 No - Yes 6402 No - Yes
1718 No - Yes 6446 No - Yes
1972 No - Yes 6502 No - Yes
2294 No - Yes 6779 No - No
2427 No - Yes 6816 No - Yes
2526 No - Yes 6846 No - Yes
2824 No - Yes 6870 No - Yes
3028 No - Yes 6972 No - Yes
3031 No - Yes 7299 No - Yes
3286 No - Yes 7304 Yes No -
3438 No - Yes 7685 No - Yes
3643 No - Yes 8008 Yes Yes -
3979 Yes No - 8033 No - Yes
4025 Yes No - 8213 No - Yes
4743 No - Yes 8756 No - Yes
4758 No - Yes 8843 Not answered - Not answered
4842 No - Yes 8959 No - Yes
5279 No - Yes 9039 No - Yes
5306 No - Yes 9497 No - Yes
5405 No - Yes 9641 Yes Yes -
5472 Yes Yes - 9642 No - Yes

9969 No - Yes
9977 No - Yes

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital 
ID 
number

Q6a: 
CTscan Q6b: CTA Q6c: MRI Q6d:MRA

Q6e: 
Lumbar 
Puncture Q6f:DSA

Q7a: 
Protocol for 
who 
performs LP

Q7b: If YES, 
minimum grade Q7c: If YES, specialties

1067 A B B B A E No - -
1242 A A B B A E No - -
1394 A E B B A E Yes Not answered Not answered
1449 A B B B A B No - -
1576 A A B B B A Yes Not answered -
1718 A A B B A B No - -
1972 A B B B A E No - -
2294 A A A A A E No - -
2427 A B B B A B Yes SHO -
2526 A A B B A B No - -
2824 A B B B A E No - -
3028 A B A A A E Yes SHO Not answered
3031 A E B B A B No - -
3286 A B B E A E No - -
3438 A A B B A E Yes >FY with competency Medicine/Anaesthesia
3643 A A A A A A No - -
3979 A B B B A B Yes Core Trainee Medical, Anaesthetics
4025 A A B B E E Yes SHO On Call
4743 A B B B A - No - -
4758 A A B B A E No - -
4842 A A B B A A Yes F1/nurse practitioner Medicine
5279 A A A A A B No - -
5306 A B B B A B No - -
5405 A B B B B B Not answered - -
5472 A B D D A E No - -

Key to Q6: A= Available on-site at this hospital 24/7, B= Available on-site at this hospital limited hours, C= Available at other hospital in Trust 
24/7, D= Available at other hospital in Trust limited hours, E= Not available at any hospital in this Trust

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital 
ID 
number

Q6a: 
CTscan Q6b: CTA Q6c: MRI Q6d:MRA

Q6e: 
Lumbar 
Puncture Q6f:DSA

Q7a:Protocol 
for who 
performs LP

Q7b: If YES, 
minimum grade

Q7c: If YES, 
specialties

6163 A A B B A E No - -
6178 A A B B E B No - -
6254 A A D D C E - - -
6295 A A B B B B No - -
6402 A B A B A E No - -
6446 A A B B A B No - -
6502 A B B B A B Yes Registrar Medical Specialties
6779 A B B B A E No - -
6816 A A B B A E No - -
6846 A B B B B E No - -
6870 A A B B E E No - -
6972 A A B B B B No - -
7299 A A B B B B Yes SPR Medical SPR
7304 A A B B A E Yes CT 1 Medicine
7685 A A B B A E No - -
8008 A B B B B B No - -
8033 A B D D C E - - -
8213 A A A B A E Yes SHO Medical Specialities
8756 A A A B A E No - -
8843 A B B B A B No - -
8959 A A A A C A No - -
9039 A A B B A B No - -
9497 A A B B A E Yes F1 Anaesthetics/Medicine
9641 A B B B A E Not answered - -
9642 A B A B A B No - -
9969 A B B B A E Not answered - -
9977 A A B B B B Yes F1 Medicine

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q8: Written 
Policy for 
end of life 
care

Q9a: Policy 
for organ 
donation

Q9b: Critical 
care team 
member 
facilitate 
organ 
donation

Q9c: Written 
Protocol 
covering the 
following: 
(see key) Q9c: Specialty/ Grade

1067 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
1242 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
1394 Not answered Yes Yes ACD Not answered
1449 No Yes Yes AC Not answered
1576 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
1718 Yes Yes Yes C Not answered
1972 Yes Yes Yes Not answered Not answered
2294 Yes Yes Yes A Not answered
2427 Yes Yes Yes Not answered Probably
2526 No Yes Yes ABC Policy states specialist nurse involvement
2824 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
3028 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
3031 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
3286 Yes Yes Yes ABC Not answered
3438 Yes Yes Yes BCD Always consultant that talks to families
3643 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
3979 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
4025 Yes Yes Yes ABCD Registrar
4743 Yes Yes Yes ACD Consultant
4758 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
4842 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
5279 Yes Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
5306 No Yes Yes AC Not answered
5405 Yes Yes Yes Not answered Not answered
5472 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered

Key to Q9c: A= Suitable donors, B= Other, C= Method of contacting transplant 
coodinator, D= Grade/Specialty of doctor that discusses with family

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q8: Written 
Policy for end 
of life care

Q9a: Policy for 
organ donation

Q9b: Critical 
care team 
member 
facilitate organ 
donation

Q9c: Written 
Protocol 
covering the 
following: (see 
key) Q9c: Specialty/ Grade

6163 Yes Yes Yes ABC Not answered
6178 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
6254 No Yes Yes ACD -
6295 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
6402 Yes Yes Yes A Not answered
6446 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
6502 Yes Yes Yes ABD Consultant Physician and ITU Anaesthetists
6779 Yes Yes Yes ABCD Specialist Nurses for organ donation with icu 3x weekly
6816 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
6846 Yes Yes Yes ABCD ED/ Critical Care SpR/ST or Consultant
6870 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
6972 Yes Yes Yes CD Not answered
7299 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
7304 Yes Yes Yes ABCD ED, Anaesthetists, CR. Care middle grade.
7685 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
8033 No Not answered Not answered Not answered No Critical Care Unit
8008 Yes Yes Yes ABC Organ/tissue donation policy specifies organ donation/tissue coordinator
8213 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
8756 Yes Yes N AC Not answered
8843 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
8959 No Yes Yes AC Not answered
9039 Yes Yes Yes AC Not answered
9497 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
9641 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
9642 Yes Yes Yes ABC Aim for SNCs but not always feasible
9969 Yes Yes Yes ACD Not answered
9977 Yes Yes Yes ABCD Consultant in Critical Care

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q10a: 
Emergency 
Department?

Q11a: ED 
protocols

Q11b: med 
staff 
induction

Q11c: nurse 
staff 
induction

Hospital ID 
number

Q10a: 
Emergency 
Department?

Q11a: ED 
protocols

Q11b: med 
staff 
induction

Q11c: nurse 
staff 
induction

1067 Yes Yes Yes No 6163 Yes No - -
1242 Yes Yes Yes Not answered 6178 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1394 Yes Yes Yes Not answered 6254 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1449 Yes Yes Yes No 6295 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1576 Yes Yes Yes No 6402 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1718 Yes No - - 6446 Yes No - -
1972 Yes Yes No No 6502 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2294 Yes Yes Yes Yes 6779 Yes Yes Yes Not answered
2427 Yes Yes Yes Not answered 6816 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2526 Yes Yes Yes No 6846 Yes Yes No No
2824 Yes Unknown - - 6870 Yes No - -
3028 Yes Yes Yes Yes 6972 Yes Yes Yes No
3031 Yes No - - 7299 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3286 Yes Yes Yes No 7304 Yes Yes Yes No
3438 Yes No - - 7685 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3643 Yes Yes Yes No 8033 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3979 Yes Yes Yes Yes 8008 Yes No - -
4025 Yes Yes Yes No 8213 Yes Yes Yes Not answered
4743 Yes Yes Yes No 8756 Yes No - -
4758 Yes No - - 8843 Yes No - -
4842 Yes No - - 8959 Yes Yes Yes No
5279 Yes Yes Yes Yes 9039 Yes No - -
5306 Yes No - - 9497 Yes No - -
5405 Yes Yes Yes Yes 9641 Yes Yes Yes No
5472 Yes Yes Yes No 9642 Yes Yes Yes No

9969 Yes Yes Yes No
9977 Yes No - -

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q12: 
Standard 
protocol 
managing 
severe 
headache

Q12a: 
include 
CT head 
Scan

Q12b: 
include 
Lumber 
Puncture

Q12c: include 
Immediate 
Discussion 
SNC

Q12d: 
include 
arranging 
transfer

Q12e: 
include 
active 
control bp

Q12f: Include 
giving 
nimodipine

Q12g: 
Include 
WFNS score Q12: if not WFNS, other scale

1067 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No No No -
1242 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes -
1394 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
1449 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
1576 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No GCS
1718 No - - - - - - - -
1972 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
2294 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes -
2427 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No GCS
2526 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Not Used
2824 No - - - - - - - -
3028 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No GCS
3031 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No GCS
3286 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
3438 Yes Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No -
3643 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
3979 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Fisher grading
4025 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
4743 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No -
4758 No - - - - - - - -
4842 No - - - - - - - -
5279 No - - - - - - - -
5306 No - - - - - - - -
5405 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
5472 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No None

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q12: 
Standard 
protocol 
managing 
severe 
headache

Q12a: 
include 
CT head 
Scan

Q12b: 
include 
Lumber 
Puncture

Q12c: include 
Immediate 
Discussion 
SNC

Q12d: 
include 
arranging 
transfer

Q12e: 
include 
active 
control 
bp

Q12f: Include 
giving 
nimodipine

Q12g: 
Include 
WFNS score

Q12: if not WFNS, other 
scale

6163 No - - - - - - - -
6178 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
6254 No - - - - - - - -
6295 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
6402 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Not answered -
6446 No - - - - - - - -
6502 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
6779 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No Hunt & Hess
6816 No - - - - - - - -
6846 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No None
6870 No - - - - - - - -
6972 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
7299 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
7304 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No -
7685 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
8008 No - - - - - - - -
8033 No - - - - - - - -
8213 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No formal assessment scales 
8756 No - - - - - - - -
8843 No - - - - - - - -
8959 Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes No No GCS
9039 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No No No -
9497 No - - - - - - - -
9641 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Not answered No -
9642 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes -
9969 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No No No -
9977 No - - - - - - - Unknown

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q16a: 
Policy in 
place

Q16b: 
Specialties 
Responsible 
(see key)

Hospital ID 
number

Q16a: 
Policy in 
place

Q16b: 
Specialties 
Responsible 
(see key)

1067 No - 6163 Yes ABCF Key to Q16b
1242 Yes ABE 6178 Yes ABF A= Medical staff in A&E
1394 Not answer- 6254 No - B= Acute Medicine
1449 No - 6295 Yes ABF C= Neurologist
1576 No - 6402 Yes AB D= Care of the Elderly
1718 No - 6446 No ABCDF E= Other
1972 No ABDEF 6502 Yes ABDEF F= Stroke
2294 Yes AB 6779 Yes ABE
2427 Yes AB 6816 No -
2526 No - 6846 No -
2824 No - 6870 No -
3028 Yes A 6972 Yes ABCDF
3031 Yes ABDEF 7299 Yes ABDF
3286 No - 7304 Yes A
3438 No - 7685 Yes B
3643 Yes A 8008 Yes AB
3979 Yes ABC 8033 No -
4025 Yes ABDF 8213 Yes B
4743 Yes ABDF 8756 No -
4758 No - 8843 No -
4842 No - 8959 Yes AB
5279 Yes A 9039 Yes ABDEF
5306 No - 9497 No -
5405 Yes BD 9641 Yes ABDF
5472 Yes ABDF 9642 Yes ABE

9969 No -
9977 No -

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital 
ID 
Number

Q17a: 
Distance to 
SNC (miles)

Q17b: 
Journey time 
to SNC 
(minutes)

Hospital 
ID 
Number

Q17a: 
Distance to 
SNC (miles)

Q17b: 
Journey time 
to SNC 
(minutes)

1067 015 040 6163 050 060
1242 005 020 6178 005 020
1394 Not answered Not answered 6254 008 010
1449 040 060 6295 007 030
1576 021 025 6402 030 030
1718 013 020 6446 020 040
1972 010 025 6502 012 030
2294 022 040 6779 015 050
2427 005 030 6816 006 015
2526 035 045 6846 008 020
2824 010 030 6870 044 050
3028 020 030 6972 065 060
3031 014 030 7299 002 015
3286 007 020 7304 010 020
3438 100 120 7685 015 030
3643 020 040 8008 033 060
3979 018 040 8033 025 040
4025 040 060 8213 Not answered Not answered
4743 003 010 8756 056 062
4758 026 045 8843 045 050
4842 016 025 8959 010 020
5279 030 045 9039 006 030
5306 025 040 9497 055 075
5405 005 020 9641 060 090
5472 5.6 030 9642 012 020

9969 015 040
9977 050 070

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital 
ID 
number

Q18:SAH Pts 
discussed with 
SNC

Q19a: Written 
Guidelines

Q19b: Decision 
based on: (see 
key)

Hospital 
ID 
number

Q18:SAH Pts 
discussed 
with SNC

Q19a: Written 
Guidelines

Q19b: 
Decision 
based on: 
(see key)

1067 Yes No - 6178 Yes No -
1242 Yes No - 6254 Yes No -
1394 Yes No - 6295 Yes No -
1449 Yes No - 6402 Yes No -
1576 Yes No - 6446 No No -
1718 Yes No - 6502 Yes Yes ABCDEG
1972 Yes No - 6779 Yes No -
2294 Yes No - 6816 Yes No -
2427 Yes No - 6846 Yes No -
2526 Yes No - 6870 Yes No -
2824 Yes No - 6972 Yes No -
3028 Yes No - 7299 No No -
3031 Yes Yes A 7304 Yes Yes BEFG
3286 Yes No - 7685 Yes Not answered -
3438 Yes No - 8008 Yes No -
3643 Yes No - 8033 Yes No -
3979 Yes Yes H 8213 Yes No -
4025 Yes No - 8756 Yes No -
4743 Yes No H 8843 Yes No -
4758 Yes No - 8959 Yes No -
4842 Yes No - 9039 Yes No -
5279 Yes No - 9497 Yes No -
5306 Yes No - 9641 Yes No -
5405 Yes No - 9642 Yes No -
5472 Yes No - 9969 Yes No -
6163 Yes No - 9977 Yes No -

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q20a: 
Guidelines for 
transfer of 
urgent patients

Q20b: If YES, 
Covering: 
(see key)

Q21: Guidelines 
been agreed 
with SNC

Hospital ID 
number

Q20a: 
Guidelines for 
transfer of 
urgent patients

Q20b: If YES, 
Covering: 
(see key)

Q21: 
Guidelines 
been agreed 
with SNC

1067 No - - 6178 No - -
1242 Yes Not answered Yes 6254 No - -
1394 Not answered - - 6295 No - -
1449 No - - 6402 NA - -
1576 Yes Not answered Yes 6446 No - -
1718 No - - 6502 Yes ABC Yes
1972 No - - 6779 Yes BC Not answered
2294 No - - 6816 No - -
2427 NA - - 6846 No - -
2526 Yes Not answered Yes 6870 No - -
2824 No - - 6972 No - -
3028 No - - 7299 No - -
3031 No D Yes 7304 Yes ABC Yes
3286 No - - 7685 Yes Not answered Yes
3438 Yes ABC Yes 8008 No - -
3643 Yes ABC Yes 8033 No - -
3979 Yes ABC No 8213 Yes ABC No
4025 Yes AB Yes 8756 No - -
4743 Yes ABC Yes 8843 No - -
4758 No - - 8959 Yes D Not answered
4842 No - - 9039 No - -
5279 No - - 9497 No - -
5306 No - - 9641 Yes AB Yes
5405 No - - 9642 No - -
5472 No - - 9969 No - -
6163 Yes ABC Yes 9977 No - -
Key to  Q20b
A= Time to transfer, B= Staff to accompany the patient, C= Intubation, D= Other

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Key to Q22b (on next page)

Key to Q22c (on next page)
A= Rehabilitation nurse
B= Physiotherapy
C= OT
D= Other
E=Rehabilitation consultant
F= Neuropsychology

Key to Q23 (on next page)

E= Rehab nurse,

I= Other
J= Psychology
K= Physio (domicillary), 
L= OT(domicillary)

CG= Physio
DH= OT

F= Rehab consultant

A= Specialist Neurorehab
B= Specialist Neurology
C= Physicians/Gen ward
D= Other

A= Hospital at home
B= Case worker

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q22a: Pts return 
to Secondary 
Care post 
surgery

Q22b: If YES, who is 
routinely responsible 
for care (see key) Q22b: Other

Q22c: If YES, what 
support is 
available (see key) Q22c: Other

Q23: Support available 
post discharge (see key)

1067 Yes D Stroke rehab ABCE - ACDEFGHKL
1242 Yes A - ABCEF - ABCDEFGHJKL
1394 Yes C - BCE - FGHJKL
1449 Yes C - ABCF - CDGHIJKL
1576 Yes D Stroke unit BC - GH
1718 Yes C - ABC - CDGH
1972 Yes AC - BCEF - CDFGHJ
2294 Yes C - BCF - BGHKL
2427 Yes C - BC - ACDGHKL
2526 Yes C - BC - GHKL
2824 No - - - - -
3028 Yes CD Stroke specialists BC - CDGHKL
3031 Yes C - ABCEF - ABCDEFGHJKL
3286 No - - - - -
3438 Yes C - BC - AGHI
3643 Yes C - BCDF Neurophysiotherapy CDGHJKL
3979 No - - - - -
4025 Yes C - ABC - EGH
4743 Yes ACD COE/ Stroke team BCF - CGHJKL
4758 Yes ABD Acute Stroke Unit ABCEF - BEFGHIJ
4842 Not answered - - - - -
5279 Yes AC - ABCE - EFGHIJKL
5306 Yes AC - ABCEF - EFGHJKL
5405 Yes C - BCDF SaLT ACDEGHJKL
5472 Yes C - BC Neuro-occupation Therapy CGK

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q22a: Pts 
return to 
SecondaryCar
e post 
surgery

Q22b: If YES, 
who is 
routinely 
responsible for 
care (see key) Q22b: Other

Q22c: If YES, 
what support 
is available 
(see key) Q22c: Other

Q23: Support 
available post 
discharge (see 
key)

6163 Yes C - BC - GHJKL
6178 Yes ABD Stroke unit ABCEF - ABCDEFGHIJKL
6254 Yes C - BC - EGHKL
6295 Yes ABD Stroke unit ABCEF - ABCDEFGHIJKL
6402 Yes C - BCE - CDGHKL
6446 Yes ABC - ABCEF - BFGHJKL
6502 Yes ACD Rehab ward ABCEF - CDFGHKL
6779 Yes AC - BC - CDGHKL
6816 Yes BC - BCE - EFKL
6846 No - - - - -
6870 Yes B - BC - CDGHKL
6972 Yes BD CoE in >65 ABC - BCDGHKL
7299 Yes AB - ABCEF - EFHJ
7304 Yes A - ABCEF - GH
7685 Yes ABC - BCE - CDFGH
8008 Yes D as Stroke Pts ABCDEF OT/ Physio/SaLT/nurse/rehab/consult pract, ltd neuropsych BCDGHJKL
8033 Yes CD Rehabilitation, CaBC - EGHKL
8213 Yes AC - ABCDEF Geriatricans care for these patients ABGHKL
8756 Yes AB - BCE - FI
8843 Yes ACD - ABCDE SaLT/ Nutrition FGHL
8959 No - - - - -
9039 Yes C - BC - GK
9497 Yes A - ABCDEF SaLT/ Nutrition EFGHIJ
9641 Yes Not answered - BC - ACDGHKL
9642 Yes C - BC - GHKL
9969 Yes D Stroke rehab ABCE - ACDEFGHKL
9977 Yes AB - ABCE - AFGHJKL

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q25a: 
Regional 
Audit/ MDT Q25b: If YES, how frequently

Q26a: If 
YES, 
include 
mis-
diagnosis

Q26b: If YES, 
include 
problems 
related to 
transfer

Q26c: If YES, 
include 
outcomes for 
CM patients

Q26d: if YES, 
include outcomes 
for patients 
undergo surgery 
/coiling 

Q26e: If YES, 
include  comp-
lications of 
management

1067 No - - - - - -
1242 Not answered - - - - - -
1394 No - - - - - -
1449 No - - - - - -
1576 No - - - - - -
1718 No - - - - - -
1972 No - - - - - -
2294 No - - - - - -
2427 Unknown - - - - - -
2526 No - - - - - -
2824 Unknown - - - - - -
3028 No - - - - - -
3031 Yes More frequently than twice/year Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3286 Unknown - - - - - -
3438 No - - - - - -
3643 No - - - - - -
3979 Unknown - - - - - -
4025 No - - - - - -
4743 Not answered - - - - - -
4758 No - - - - - -
4842 No - - - - - -
5279 Unknown - - - - - -
5306 No - - - - - -
5405 No - - - - - -
5472 No - - - - - -

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q25a: 
Regional 
Audit/ MDT Q25b: If YES, how frequently

Q26a: If YES, 
include mis-
diagnosis

Q26b: If YES, 
include 
problems 
related to 
transfer

Q26c: If YES, 
include 
outcomes for 
CM patients

Q26d:if YES, 
include outcomes 
for patients undergo 
surgery /coiling 

Q26e: If YES, 
include  comp-
lications of 
management

6163 No - - - - - -
6178 Unknown - - - - - -
6295 Unknown - - - - - -
6402 No - - - - - -
6446 Yes More frequently than twice/year Yes Yes No Yes Yes
6502 No - - - - - -
6779 Unknown - - - - - -
6816 No - - - - - -
6846 No - - - - - -
6870 No - - - - - -
6972 No - - - - - -
7299 Yes More frequently than twice/year Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7304 Unknown - - - - - -
7685 Yes Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown
8008 Yes Once/year Unknown Unknown Unknown Not answered Not answered
8213 No - - - - - -
8756 Unknown - - - - - -
8843 Unknown - - - - - -
8959 No - - - - - -
9039 Unknown - - - - - -
9497 No - - - - - -
9641 No - - - - - -
9642 Unknown - - - - - -
9969 No - - - - - -
9977 Yes Unknown Yes Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital ID 
number

Q27a: If NO to 
Q25a, are SAH Pts 
included in audit/ 
M&M meeting at 
this hospital

Q27b: If YES, is 
this carried out 
by the 
Emergency 
Dept Q27c: If NO, who assess outcomes for these Pts

1067 No No Management of SAH Pts  under review- not routinely reviewed
1242 Not answered - -
1394 Not answered - -
1449 Yes Yes -
1576 No - -
1718 Unknown - -
1972 No - Not Formally Assessed
2294 Yes Yes -
2427 Yes No If death in acute medicine, included in one M&M
2526 No - -
2824 Unknown - -
3028 Yes Yes -
3031 - - -
3286 No - -
3438 Yes No Variable: Independent review by consultant (M&M meetings)
3643 Yes Yes -
3979 Unknown - -
4025 Yes No Medicine
4743 Yes No Medicine Team (including stroke medicine)
4758 Yes No Adhoc: Some acute medicine audits (diagnosis)/ included in stroke unit M&M/audit.
4842 Yes Yes Each division reviews own details on a monthy basis
5279 Not answered - -
5306 No - -
5405 Yes No Medicine division
5472 Yes No Medical Morbidity and Mortality Meetings

        



NCEPOD Managing the flow? A review of care received by patients diagnosed with aneurysmal SAH:
Organisational data: DGH >500 beds

Hospital 
ID 
number

Q27a: If NO to Q25a, 
are SAH Pts 
included in audit/ 
M&M meeting at 
this hospital

Q27b: If YES, is 
this carried out by 
the Emergency 
Dept Q27c: If NO, who assess outcomes for these Pts

6163 No - -
6178 Yes Unknown -
6295 Yes Unknown -
6402 Yes Not answered -
6446 - - -
6502 Yes No General medical team/division
6779 Yes Yes -
6816 Unknown - -
6846 No - -
6870 Yes No Trust M&M meeting
6972 Yes Yes -
7299 - - -
7304 Yes No Medicine
7685 - - -
8008 - - -
8213 Yes No Medical speciality M&M meetings
8756 Yes Yes -
8843 Yes No Medicine
8959 Not answered - -
9039 Unknown - -
9497 Yes Yes -
9641 Yes No Not answered
9642 Unknown - -
9969 No No Management of SAH Pts  under review- not routinely reviewed
9977 - - -

        


